### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SANOFI-AVENTIS		05/06/2011	societe anonyme: FRANCE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANOFI
Street Address:	174, avenue de France
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013
Entity Type:	societe anonyme: FRANCE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85012060	VIVEZUS
Serial Number:	85067361	POPVELIA
Serial Number:	85067379	OLLARPO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (646)349-5567 **Phone**: 9177799967

Email: mlombard@lgtrademark.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: G. MATHEW LOMBARD Address Line 1: 1115 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: 12 FL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122.0003

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900203681 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0065

\$90.00 85012060

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Mathew Lombard		
Signature:	/g mathew lombard/		
Date:	10/04/2011		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Attestation SAAV en SANOFI#page1.tif source=Attestation SAAV en SANOFI#page2.tif source=Attestation SAAV en SANOFI#page3.tif source=Attestation SAAV en SANOFI#page4.tif			

#### BAILLY **CAURO** POMMERY

Notaires

Successeurs de Maîtres BAILLY et BUCAILLE

30, rue La Boétie - 75008 PARIS 8 01.53.53.53.00 - Fax 01.53.53.53.01

## ATTESTATION DE CHANGEMENT DE NOM CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME CERTIFICADO DE CAMBIO DE NOMBRE

Je soussigné,

I the undersigned, Yo infrascrito,

Antoine BAILLY

Notaire à

Notary in Notario en Paris (France)

Certifie et atteste que,

Certify and attest that, Certifica y atesta que,

SANOFI-AVENTIS

dont l'adresse du siège social est :

whose head office address is: cuyo domicilio social es:

174 avenue de France, 75013 Paris,

(France)

a changé de nom en SANOFI le 06 mai 2011. changed its name to SANOFI on May 06, 2011. convirtió su nombre en SANOFI el: 06 de Mayo de 2011

Fait à Paris, France le :

12 mai 2011

Done in Paris, France, on:

May 12, 2011

Hecho en Paris, Francia, el: 12 de mayo 2011



Mètro: Miromesnil -- Parkings publics: 163 ou 164 Boulevard Haussmann, ou Rond-point des Champs Eiysées. Membre d'une association agréée. Le règlement des honoraires par chèque est accepté. RCS PARIS nº D 323 377 390



# Combined General Shareholder Meeting of May 6, 2011

- Approval of the financial statements for 2010
- Dividend of 2.50 Euros per share payable as of June 16, 2011
- Partial renewal of the Board of Directors
- « sanofi-aventis » becomes « Sanofi »

Paris, France - May 6, 2011 - Sanofi (EURONEXT: SAN and NYSE: SNY) announced its Combined General Shareholder Meeting was held today at the Palais des Congrès in Paris. All resolutions were àdopted.

During the meeting, shareholders approved, amongst other resolutions, the corporate and consolidated financial statements for the year 2010. The General Meeting decided the distribution of a dividend in the amount of 2.50 Euros per share which will be detached on Euronext Paris on May 16, 2011 with payment as of June 16, 2011. The dividend will be payable, at the option of the shareholder, either in cash or in shares. If the dividend is paid in shares, the new shares will be issued at a price of 49.60 Euros, as determined by the Board of Directors on May 6, 2011. Details concerning the payment of dividends in shares for electing holders are set out in the annex, below.

In addition, the meeting has ratified the co-optation of Mrs. Carole Piwnica as a Director, replacing Mr. Patrick de la Chevardière for the remainder of her predecessor's term of office, i.e., until the General Meeting called to approve the financial statements for the year 2011. The General Meeting has also approved the appointment of Mrs. Suet-Fern Lee as a Director, for a term of four years, i.e., until the General Meeting called to approve the financial statements for the year 2014. Finally, Mr. Thierry Desmarest, Mr. Igor Landau, Mr. Gérard Van Kemmel and Mr. Serge Weinberg have been reappointed for a term of four years.

After the Shareholder Meeting, the Board of Directors is comprised as follows:

- Serge Weinberg, Chairman of the Board
- Christopher Viehbacher, Chief Executive Officer
- Uwe Bicker
- Robert Castaigne
- Thierry Desmarest
- Lord Douro
- Jean-René Fourtou
- Claudie Haigneré
- Idor Landau
- Suet-Fem Lee
- Christian Mulliez
- Lindsay Owen-Jones
- Carole Piwnica
- Klaus Pohle
- Gérard Van Kemmel



The shareholders also approved the change of name of the company to « Sanofi ».

During the meeting, the shareholders approved the reappointment of a statutory auditor and also the financial authorizations given to the Board of Directors.

The voting results will be available on the company's website (<u>www.sanofi.com</u>) in the coming days.

The audiocast of the Combined General Shareholder Meeting is available on the Company's website (<u>www.sanofi.com</u>).

During the Board of Directors session following the meeting, Mr. Serge Weinberg was renewed as Chairman of the Board of Directors of Sanofi.

### About Sanofi

Sanofi, a global and diversified healthcare leader, discovers, develops and distributes therapeutic solutions focused on patients' needs. Sanofi has core strengths in the field of healthcare with seven growth platforms: diabetes solutions, human vaccines, innovative drugs, rare diseases, consumer healthcare, emerging markets and animal health. Sanofi is listed in Paris (EURONEXT: SAN) and in New York (NYSE: SNY).

Contacts: Media Relations Jean-Marc Podvin Tel.: + (33) 1 53 77 46 46 mr@sanofi.com

Investor Relations Sébastien Martel Tel.: + (33) 1 53 77 45 45 ir@sanofi.com



# Annex: Payment of the 2010 Dividend in Shares

The General Shareholder Meeting of Sanofi approved the option for shareholders to receive their dividend in the form of either in cash or in new shares of the company. This option applies to the entire dividend to be received by the shareholder.

The price of the new shares to be issued pursuant to such election, equal to the average of the opening quoted market prices for the twenty trading sessions preceding the date of the General Shareholder Meeting after deducting the amount of the dividend of 2.50 Euros and rounding up to the nearest euro cent, has been set by the Board of Directors of May 6, 2011 at 49.60 Euros per share.

The shares will be traded ex-dividend as of May 16, 2011 and dividends will be payable as from June 16, 2011, either in cash or by delivery of the shares, pursuant to the election of the shareholder.

Shareholders may elect to receive their dividend in cash or in new shares from May 16, 2011 to June 3, 2011 included, by informing the financial intermediaries authorized to pay said dividend. If the option is not exercised during such period, the dividend shall be payable in cash only.

If the amount of dividend payable to a shareholder electing to receive payment in shares does not correspond to a whole number of shares, the shareholder will receive the whole number of shares immediately below, plus a balancing cash payment.

The maximum total number of new shares that may be issued for the payment of the dividend in shares is 65,772,533 shares, representing nearly 5.0% of the share capital of the company and 4.3% of the exercisable voting rights as of December 31, 2010.

The new shares shall rank for dividend from January 1, 2011 and will be fungible with existing shares. Their admission for trading on NYSE Euronext Paris will be requested as from June 16, 2011.

### Caution:

RECORDED: 10/04/2011

The option to receive payment of the 2010 dividend in shares is not available to shareholders in Japan or in any country where such option would require registration or authorization by local market authorities. Orders from these countries will not be accepted. Shareholders residing outside France must inform themselves of any applicable restrictions or limitations and ensure that they are complied with. Shareholders are responsible for informing themselves of the conditions and consequences relating to such option and its exercise as they may apply under local law, and are advised to consult their tax advisors. When deciding whether or not to elect to receive payment of a dividend in shares, shareholders should consider the risks relating to an investment in shares of the Company. For additional information regarding the Company, its activity, its strategy, its financial results and risks related to its activity and an investment in its shares, please refer to Sanofi's Annual Report on Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2010 (available at www.sanofi.com), and in particular to the sections entitled "Risk Factors" and "Cautionary Statement Regarding Forward-Looking Statements".